	A/D 581	- 40 Docket No.	<b>10</b> /049011
ORM PTO-1595 (Modified) ₹ev. 03-01)	04-24-20	02 <sup>3HEET</sup>	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
MB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) 08A/REV03			Patent and Trademark Office B'd PCT/PTO - 0 5 FEB 200
Tab settings $\rightarrow \rightarrow \rightarrow \bigtriangledown$ To the Honorable Commissioner of $\mu$			<b>V V</b>
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			nal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Si Han Kim; Jang Ho Kim; and Hyur	ng Nyun Kim	2. Name and address of receiv	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	V J Ves 🛛 No	Address: <u>338-1</u> , Daessangyo Kwangju-Kun	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🛛 Assignment	l Merger		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Kyunggi-Do	State/Prov.:
Other		Country: Korea	ZIP: <u>464-862</u>
Execution Date: February 5, 2002		Additional name(s) & address(es)	🗆 Yes 🖾 No
If this document is being filed together Patent Application No. Filing		, the execution date of the applica B. Patent No.(s)	ation is: <u>Dec. 30, 2001</u>
If this document is being filed together Patent Application No. Filing 2/11/2002 SNAJARRO 00000018 141263 100	er with a new application g date	B. Patent No.(s)	ation is: Dec. 30, 2001
If this document is being filed together Patent Application No. Filing 12/11/2002 SNAJARRO 00000018 141263 100 03 FC:581 40.00 CH	er with a new application g date 49011 Additional numbers correspondence		
If this document is being filed together Patent Application No. Filing 22/11/2002 SNAJARRO 00000018 141263 100 03 FC:581 40.00 CH	er with a new application g date 49011 Additional numbers correspondence	B. Patent No.(s)	and patents involved:
If this document is being filed together Patent Application No. Filing 2/11/2002 SNAJARRO 00000018 141263 100 03 FC:581 40.00 CH	er with a new application g date 49011 Additional numbers correspondence ed:	B. Patent No.(s) Yes X No 6. Total number of applications 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	and patents involved: 1\$ <u>40.00</u> or insufficiency should be
If this document is being filed together Patent Application No. Filing 22/11/2002 SNAJARRO 00000018 141263 100 03 FC:581 40.00 CH 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name: Bruce S. Londa Registration No. 33,531	er with a new application g date 49011 Additional numbers correspondence ed:	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>Yes X No</li> <li>6. Total number of applications</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):</li> <li>Enclosed - Any excess of</li> </ul>	and patents involved: 1\$ <u>40.00</u> or insufficiency should be aposit account
If this document is being filed together Patent Application No. Filing 22/11/2002 SNAJARRO 00000018 141263 100 03 FC:581 40.00 CH 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name: Bruce S. Londa Registration No. <u>33,531</u> Address: <u>Norris, McLaughlin &amp; Man</u>	er with a new application g date 49011 Additional numbers correspondence ed:	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>Yes No</li> <li>6. Total number of applications</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):</li> <li>Enclosed - Any excess of credited or debited to detect to det</li></ul>	and patents involved: 1
If this document is being filed together Patent Application No. Filing 02/11/2002 SNAJARRO 00000018 141263 100 03 FC:581 40.00 CH 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name: Bruce S. Londa Registration No. 33,531 Address: Norris, McLaughlin & Mar 220 East 42nd Street, 30th Floor	er with a new application g date 49011 Additional numbers correspondence ed:	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>Yes X No</li> <li>6. Total number of applications</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):</li> <li>Enclosed - Any excess of credited or debited to de</li> <li>Authorized to be charge</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 14-1263</li> </ul>	and patents involved: 1 
If this document is being filed together Patent Application No. Filing 22/11/2002 SNAJARRO 00000018 141263 100 03 FC:581 40.00 CH 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name: Bruce S. Londa Registration No. 33,531 Address: Norris, McLaughlin & Mai 220 East 42nd Street, 30th Floor City: New York S	er with a new application g date 49011 Additional numbers correspondence ed: rcus P.A.	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>Yes No</li> <li>Total number of applications</li> <li>Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):</li> <li>Enclosed - Any excess of credited or debited to de</li> <li>Authorized to be charged</li> <li>8. Deposit account number:</li> </ul>	and patents involved: 1 
Patent Application No.       Filing         02/11/2002 SNAJARRO 00000018 141263       100         03 FC:581       40.00 CH         5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail         Name:       Bruce S. Londa         Registration No.       33,531         Address:       Norris, McLaughlin & Mar         220 East 42nd Street, 30th Floor       City: New York         S. Country:       USA       Z         9. Statement and signature.       To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.	er with a new application g date 49011 Additional numbers correspondence ed: rcus P.A. tate/Prov.: <u>NY</u> IP: <u>10017</u> DO NOT	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>Yes No</li> <li>Total number of applications</li> <li>Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):</li> <li>Enclosed - Any excess of credited or debited to de</li> <li>Authorized to be charged</li> <li>Deposit account number:</li> <li>14-1263 <ul> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of this page)</li> </ul> </li> </ul>	and patents involved: 1 
If this document is being filed together Patent Application No. Filing 02/11/2002 SNAJARRO 00000018 141263 100 03 FC:581 40.00 CH 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name: Bruce S. Londa Registration No. <u>33,531</u> Address: Norris, McLaughlin & Mar 220 East 42nd Street, 30th Floor City: New York S Country: USA Z 9. Statement and signature. <i>To the best of my knowledge and be</i>	er with a new application g date 49011 Additional numbers correspondence ed: rcus P.A. tate/Prov.: <u>NY</u> IP: <u>10017</u> DO NOT	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>Yes No</li> <li>Total number of applications</li> <li>Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):</li> <li>Enclosed - Any excess of credited or debited to de</li> <li>Authorized to be charged</li> <li>Deposit account number:</li> <li>14-1263 <ul> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of this page)</li> </ul> </li> </ul>	and patents involved: 1 and patents involved: 1 attached copy is a true copy

PATENT REEL: 012815 FRAME: 0016

## ASSIGNMENT

Inventor(s) full names	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, Si Han Kim; Jang Ho Kim; and Hyung Nyun Kim			
Assignee Name and Address	hereby sell, assign and transfer to Si Han Kim 338-1, Daessangyong-Ri, Choweol-Myun, Kwangju-Kun, Kyunggi-Do, 464-862, Korea			
Title of Invention	(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled			
Complete either	Case for Portable Display Devices which application was			
(a), (b) or (c)	a) executed by the undersigned on the day of, 19			
	b) filed on theday of, 2001_, Serial No			
	c) filed in the form of an International Application which designated the United States of			
	America under number PCT/KR01/01266 on the 25 <sup>th</sup> day of July 2001			
	including any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.			
	It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patents, when granted, to said Assignee.			
	Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything			

PATENT REEL: 012815 FRAME: 0017

_	possible which said Assignee shall con maintaining proper patent protection.	sider desirable for aiding in	securing and	
Date	Signed at Seoul, Korea			
T ( )	30th day of December	<b>=<del>19</del>=</b> 2001		
Inventor(s) full		INVENTOR(S):		
Signature(s)		<u>Kin Si han</u> Si Han Kim		
		1 1 2		
Witnesses' full Signatures	WITNESSES: CHOI Sun Mi	Jang Ho Kim		
		Hyung Nyun Kim		
	KANG Byung Wuk			